CrossCountry
Train Times

Scotland, The North East, North West &
East Midlands to Wales, The South West
and South Coast. Stansted Airport -

Birmingham. Sunday 21 September 2025

&
crosscountru'7~




Northbound Sunday 21 September 2025

BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS

Penzance Dep
St Erth

Hayle

Camborne
Redruth

Truro

St Austell

Par

Lostwithiel
Bodmin Parkway
Liskeard
Plymouth
Totnes

Paignton Dep
Torquay

Newton Abbot
Teignmouth

Dawlish

Exeter St Davids
Tiverton Parkway
Taunton
Weston-super-Mare
Cardiff Central
Newport (South Wales)
Bristol Temple Meads Arr

Bristol Parkway
Gloucester Arr

Cheltenham Spa
Worcestershire Parkway
University

Bournemouth Dep
Brockenhurst
Southampton Central
Southampton Airport
Winchester
Basingstoke
Guildford

Reading Arr

09.15
Oxford . . . . . . .. .. . .. . .. . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. |09.41
Banbury PP IR [N I [P R [ PR AU I IV PN PN P N [P e [ P PPV Y IV AU AN PR P P I e R X0
Leamington Spa . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1017
Coventry I e e e T e [ e [ [ [ (% 11]
Birmingham International . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |10.41
Birmingham New Street PV O P R Y I I I I I IR I A I IR I Y I I I R AF O IR I U IR I O I I R Y )

Birmingham New Street Dep|....[....[....f oo oo oo oo e e e oo f oo oo f -0+ - {09.0109.03f ... f . ... [09.52({10.01{10.03| ... .|....[....[10.52({11.01
Wolverhampton . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. |09.18] .. .. .. .. |10.18] .. .. .. .. .. |11.18
Stafford I e e I e I e I e A (01 Jc 7. R O O [ 2 2 J e e [ O [ o P X
Stoke-on-Trent o o o o o o .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |09.54| .. .. .. .. |10.52| .. .. .. .. .. [11.52
Macclesfield o o o o o o .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .o 1011 L .. .. .. 1109 .. .. .. .. .. |12.08
Crewe PO R ISt IOV O ISP [P I IR I N
Stockport I e e e I e e I e [ [ I (2 4 O [ N [ 7 Y [ [ I e s 7]
Manchester Piccadilly Arr . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1037 .. .. .. .. |11.33] .. .. .. .. .. |12.30

Coleshill Parkway o e e e e e e e e 10006 e [11.06 L
Nuneaton 10.21| .. 11.21
Hinckley 10.28| . ... 11.28] .
Narborough .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |10.36] .. .. .. .. . |11.36
South Wigston T I e e S e e T O [T e e (U (2 I (O (e e I e A
Leicester o o o o o o .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |10.48| .. .. .. .. .. [11.48
Melton Mowbray
Oakham
Stamford
Peterborouah
March

Ely . . . .. ..
Cambridge 09.15/10.15(11.15({12.15| . . ..
Stansted Airport Arr (10.05]11.05/12.05|13.05( . . ..

Wilnecote
Tamworth o o o o o o o o o o o o o .. .. .. .. .. .. |09.19] .. .. .. .. |1019] ..
Burton-on-Trent oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e |0930 [ [10.30)
Derby Arr [ oo e e e e e e e e e e |09.40 L] Lo [1040] .
Dep| .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. |09.45| .. .. .. .. |10.45
Nottingham Arr P I I I

Chesterfield e T e T e o e e e e I N 202 R O e A L]
Sheffield . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. |09.21] .. .. ..o |10.21) .. .. .. o mMa21
Doncaster P T e I I e I I I I
Wakefield Westgate . . 09.47| .. . .. (1047 .. .. .. ..o |11.47) L
Leeds .109.17] .. 1007 . ... ... ... (1.07|....[....[....[....[12.07(..
York . . . . . . . . . . . 09.44| . .. 1031 .. .. R I b IR f B .. .. oo |12.31) ..
Darlington oo e e e e e e e e e 101 1059 L 1189 12,59 L
Durham . . . . . . . . . . . .. |10.28] .. ..o |11.16] .. .. .. |12.16] .. .. .. .. |13.16] .. ..
Newcastle Central oo ... |06.45| .. ..|07.45|....|08.45| ....|09.45| ....|10.40|10.45|....|11.28|11.45|....|....|1231|1245|....[....[....[13.28(13.45|....
Morpeth . . . .. |07.20| .. |08.20| .. |09.20| .. |10.20| .. .. 11200 .. .. |12.20) .. . .. |13.20| .. .. .. .. 1420 ..
Alnmouth co..|........]....|08.00|....]|09.00|..../10.00|....|1100|....|....|1200|....|....|13.00|....|....|....|1400|....|....|....|....|15.00|....|....
Berwick-upon-Tweed . . . .. |108.55|09.35|09.55/10.35|10.55|11.35|11.55|12.35| .. |12.55|13.35| .. |13.55|14.35| .. .. |14.55|15.35| .. .. .. |15.55/16.35

Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr . . . . .. (11.05[ .. [12.05| .. [13.05| .. |14.05| .. .. |15.05] .. .. |16.05 .. . .. |17.05] .. .. .. .. |18.05] .. ..
Haymarket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. |18.17
Motherwell
Glasgow Central Arr ..
Inverkeithing 18.31
Kirkcaldy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. |18.47| ..
Markinch R N T R R EEET R EEETS EEETY EEEEY EEETY N IR IR [P [P I IR [ I I IR EERRS ERR [T [N [P I X 1]
Ladybank . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. |19.04
Cupar o e e e e e e e e e e e e 191
Leuchars .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. [19.18
Dundee BN N R EEEE EEETS EEET EEET R P IR IR IR IR [N RS R (I I I I I I R R I I R b X1

Page 2 of 11

&
crosscountrujh-



Northbound

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

Sunday 21 September 2025

BUS

BUS

BUS

Penzance

St Erth

Hayle

Camborne

Redruth

Truro

St Austell

Par

Lostwithiel

Bodmin Parkway
Liskeard

Plymouth

Totnes

Paignton

Torquay

Newton Abbot
Teignmouth
Dawlish

Exeter St Davids
Tiverton Parkway
Taunton
Weston-super-Mare
Cardiff Central
Newport (South Wales)
Bristol Temple Meads

Bristol Parkway
Gloucester

Cheltenham Spa
Worcestershire Parkway
University

09.15] .. ..

09.24

09.50| . ...

10.02
10.11

10.22( .. ..

10.31
10.40

1.1

09.53

10.06| . . ..

.109.27| . ...

10.27| ..
10.40| . ...

10.53

11.24

11.31
11.40

12.11

Bournemouth
Brockenhurst
Southampton Central
Southampton Airport
Winchester
Basingstoke
Guildford

Reading

Oxford

Banbury

Leamington Spa
Coventry

Birmingham International
Birmingham New Street

Arr

10.49( .. ..

09.55

08.15

09.15| .. ..
.109.26] . ...

09.58

10.15( .. ..

10.41

10.59( .. ..

11.17

11.30( ...

1.41
11.51

11.49( .. ..

10.15

10.55

09.15

.109.35) ...

10.27( .. ..

11.06

11.15( ..

11.41

11.59( ...

1217

12.30( . ...

12.41
12.51

12.49( . ...

Birmingham New Street
Wolverhampton
Stafford
Stoke-on-Trent
Macclesfield

Crewe

Stockport

Manchester Piccadilly

Dep

11.03 .. ..

11.22( ...

11.49

11.52 .. ..

12.01
12.19

12.03( .. ..

12.33( ...

12.49
13.06

13.19( ...

13.29

12.22( ...

12.49

12.52 .. ..

13.01
13.19

13.03 .. ..

13.33( ...

13.49
14.06

14.19( . ...

14.29

13.22 . ...

Coleshill Parkway
Nuneaton
Hinckley
Narborough
South Wigston
Leicester
Melton Mowbray
Oakham
Stamford
Peterborouah
March

Ely

Cambridge
Stansted Airport

. 109.15

10.05

10.15
11.05

11.15
12.05

12.15
13.05

13.15

11.36( .. ..

11.51

1212 ..
12.28( .. ..

12.40

12.54( . ...

13.19
13.35
13.53
14.08

14.05( . ...

14.25( . ...

15.15| .

12.06( . ...
12.21( .
12.28( ..
12.36
12.41
12.48

12.36( .. ..

12.51

13.18( ..
13.34( .. ..

13.46

14.00( . ...

14.19
14.35
14.53
15.08

15.25( .. ..
16.15( . ...

13.06( . ...

13.21

13.28( .. ..

13.36

13.46

13.36 . ...

13.51

14.16( ..
14.33( . ...

14.44

14.58( . ...

15.19
15.35
15.53
16.08

16.25

.|17.15

Wilnecote
Tamworth
Burton-on-Trent
Derby

Nottingham

11.19( ..
11.30( ...
11.40( . ...

11.45

12.06( ..
12.18( .. ..
12.29( .. ..

12.33

12.53( .. ..

12.19

1237 ....

12.45

13.06( ..
13.18( .. ..
13.30 .. ..

13.34

13.54 . ...

13.26( . ...
13.36 . ...

13.45

Chesterfield
Sheffield

Doncaster
Wakefield Westgate
Leeds

York

Darlington

Durham

Newcastle Central
Morpeth

Alnmouth
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Dunbar

Edinburgh Waverley

Haymarket
Motherwell
Glasgow Central
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Markinch
Ladybank
Cupar

Leuchars
Dundee

Arr

12.05( .. ..

12.21

12.47( ..
13.07( .. ..

13.31

13.58( ... .

14.15
14.27

14.45( .. ..

15.20

16.00( ....[....
17.35

16.55

19.05

19.13( ...

19.18

19.58( . ...

20.15

13.05( .. ..

13.21

13.47( ..
14.07( .. ..

14.31

14.59( . ...

15.16
15.28

15.45( . ...

16.20

17.00( ....|....
18.35

17.55

20.05

14.05( . ...

14.21

14.47( ..
15.07( .. ..

15.31

15.59( . ...

16.16
16.28

16.45( . ...

17.20

18.00( ....|....
19.35

18.55

21.05

Page 3 of 11

&
crosscountrujh-



Northbound Sunday 21 September 2025

BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS BUS | BUS

Penzance Dep
St Erth

Hayle
Camborne
Redruth

Truro

St Austell

Par
Lostwithiel
Bodmin Parkway
Liskeard . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Plymouth e e e 1027 e e e M 27 (12200 (12227
Totnes . . . . .. [10.83] .. . . . . . . .. .. [11.83] .. .. .. .. .. [12.26] .. .. .. .. [12.53
Paignton [21:1 71 AU I I I Y TP O O [ e [ 2 | R,
Torquay . . . . . . . . . .. [10.85] .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Newton Abbot e 108 109 12,06 1239 |- (13,06
Teignmouth . . . . . .. .. .. . .. [11.16 . .. ..
Dawlish O [ e e I B 1 T e e S e [ O U U [P (U [P [ [ [ (P
Exeter St Davids . . . . R & 7 4 B . . ..o (1134 . .. ..o (1227 .. .. .. .. ..o [13.01] .. .. .. ..o [13.27] ..
Tiverton Parkway oo e e e M40 1148 1240 e e e e 185 | .| 13,40 L
Taunton . . . . .. |11.53] .. . . .. |12.00] .. . .. .. |12.53] .. .. .. .. .. |13.28] .. .. .. .. |13.53
Weston-super-Mare FE P S e o S O e O IS I . O e I O e I I L IS (UM [P P
Cardiff Central .. (1145 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. [12.45] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. [13.45] ..
Newport (South Wales) 1B e e 1289 e e 1889
Bristol Temple Meads Arr . . .. . ..o |12.24] .. .. .. .. |12.48] .. .. . .. |13.24) .. . . . .. |13.59 .. .. .. .. 1425
Dep|....[. ... oo o123 oo oo 1300 e 183 e 1400 L (1431
Bristol Parkway . . . . .. |12.40] .. .. .. .. |13.09] .. .. . .. |13.40| .. . . . .. |14.09| .. .. .. .. |14.40
Gloucester 7 O b O e I e e I e I I k< X e e e I B R I I B R A X |
Dep| .. [12.49| .. . . . .. |13.49] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |14.49] ..
Cheltenham Spa o |1259) ] 18 13.40(13.59| . A1 .. [14.40(14.59) L.
Worcestershire Parkway o 134 e e e ] o144 e e e 1514
University .. 1339 .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. 1439 .. . . . . . . . . .. |15.39

15.11

Bournemouth Dep| .. . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1041 ..
Brockenhurst T S e S O e O S O ISP O IR I [ K1)
Southampton Central 11.15
Southampton Airport
Winchester oo e 1035 e e e e e e MBS e e e e e e - 12,35)
Basingstoke . . .. (1145 L. . . . . . . . .. [12.45] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |13.15
Guildford R [ I I I I I I T I I I I IR 2 4 O [ T N T I T I I e e
Reading Arr . . .. |11.55] .. . 12.55(13.06( .. . . . . . .. .. .. |13.55| .. .. o

oo [1245) 0 .. 1345( ..o (1344 L. [1445) L. 14.44
Oxford . . . oo |12.41) L . . . . . .. . 13.41( .. .. .. .. .. 1410 .. .. .. .. |14.41) . .. |[15.10
Banbury e I X 1 | T e o e e S I 1 O e 2 | e [ (S -1 1 e [ [ e L2
Leamington Spa . . . R I 2 r 4 B . . . . . . . B I % i 4 B .. .. .. .. |14.48] .. .. .. B & £ I 4 .. .. |15.48
Coventry oo 1830 e e e e e e e 1430 e 1800 e 1530 .|| .. .. [16.00
Birmingham International . . . Lo [13.41 L .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1441 .. .. .. .. |15.10] .. .. .. .. |15.41] .. .. .. |16.10
Birmingham New Street |Arr | ....[13.45|....|....|1351|1349|....|....|....|....[14.18(1445|. ... |....|1451|1449|....|....|....|....|15.20(15.18(15.45(....[....[15.51(15.49|....|....|16.20

Birmingham New Street |Dep |13.30{13.49(13.52| . ... |14.01|14.03| ... .| ....[14.22( ....(14.30(14.49(14.52| . ... |15.01|15.03| ....|....|15.22|....|15.28(15.30(15.49(15.52( . ... [16.01(|16.03| . . ..
Wolverhampton 13.49| .. . .. (149 .. . . . .. [14.49( .. . .. [15.19) .. . . . . .. |15.49| .. .. .. |16.19] ..

Stafford 1403 ... |....[....|1433| ... ... o 1503 1833 e (1603 L [16.33) L.
Stoke-on-Trent 14.21 .. . .. |14.49] .. . . . .. |15.21) .. . .. |15.49| .. . . . . .. 1621 .. . .. |16.49
Macclesfield 14.37( .. . .. |15.06| .. . . . .. |15.37| .. . .. |16.06| .. . . . . .. |16.37| .. . .. |17.06
Crewe
Stockport 1451 ... | 189 e[ BB 169 18 [1719 L
Manchester Piccadilly Arr (15.00 .. . .. [15.29( .. . . . .. [16.00 .. . .. [16.29( .. . . . . .. |17.00| .. .. .. |17.29

Coleshill Parkway oo |1406) (1436 ] ]15.06) .. o e 1536 ] .. [16.06] ...
Nuneaton . .o |1421) L . . . .. 1451 15.21( . 15.51( .. . . .. 1621 ..
Hinckley oo |14.28) 15.28( . . 16.28( . ...
Narborough . .. [14.36( .. . . . . . . . 15.36( . . . . . . . . .. .. |16.36
South Wigston B e I T O S e e L T e I K- 1 O [ e I I I I [ e
Leicester o .. |14.48]| .. o o .. .. |15.16] .. .. .. |15.50| .. .. .. .. .. |16.16] .. .. .. .. |16.48
Melton Mowbray e e e e e 1833 e e e e e [16.33 L
Oakham . . . . . . . .. |15.44| .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. |16.44| ..
Stamford o e e e e e 1888 e e e e e || 1658
Peterborouah . . . . . . . .. |16.19] .. . . . . . . . .. 1719
March . . . . . . . .. |16.35] .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. |17.35
Ely . . . . . . . .. |16.53] .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. |17.53] .. ..
Cambridge oo e e e oo oo |17.08117.25) oo e e e o] .| 18.08]18.25) ...
Stansted Airport Arr 18.15( .. 19.15( .. ..

Wilnecote P S P e S e I O k- X 1 O e S e e e S O [ e L [ [ [T
Tamworth .. |14.06| .. o .. 1449 .. o o o .. |15.08| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |16.06| .. .. .. |16.19

Burton-on-Trent o 1848 o e e e e 1820 [ 1526 e [ (188
Derby Arr | ... [1429]....|....|....[1437|....|....|....|....]....|1831|....|....|....|1536] ....|....|....|]....|1558]....]16.29| ....|....|....|16.37|....
Dep|( .. (1433 .. o .. 1442 .. o o o .. |15.35| .. .. .. |15.42| .. .. .. .. |16.00 .. |16.33| .. .. .. [16.41
Nottingham Arr | ... [1453 ... |....| ... e e 18BS e |16.53)

Chesterfield T T e e I K2 I e S e e e e I 2 e e e e e e I I X1 ]
Sheffield o o o o .. |15.21) .. . . . . . . .. ..o |16.21] .. .. .. .. |16.29] .. .. .. .. 1721
Doncaster P S P e S e I e e S O S e ISt U I I 411 (O e [ [ [ [T
Wakefield Westgate . . . . .. (1547 .. 16.47( .. . . . . .. .. .. .. .. |17.47

Leeds oo e o] .| 16,06 .. I 4 e e e [ O [ [ [T Y 18.07( .
York . . . . R I (< f B . . . . . . I I 4% f B .. .. .. |17.25] .. .. .. .. .. |18.31 .
Darlington oo e e AT 02 e e e e e AT e e e e e ]19.02] L
Durham o o . . ..o |17.18] .. . . . . . . .. .. |18.16] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |19.19] .. ..
Newcastle Central oo e e 173311745 e e e e |- (1828|1845 L e e e e [19.31(19.45( L.
Morpeth . . . . . .. |18.20] .. . . . . . .. .. .. |19.20] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |20.20| ..
Alnmouth e I e S I K 2 1 e I I I O e e 1 1 e O e e [ [ [ (N - 1 111 (R [
Berwick-upon-Tweed . . . . . .. [19.55(20.35 .. . . . . . . .. |20.55(21.35 .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. |21.55|22.35

Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr . . . . . . .. |22.05 .. . . . . . . . .. |23.05 .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |00.05

Haymarket
Motherwell
Glasgow Central Arr
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Markinch
Ladybank
Cupar
Leuchars
Dundee

Page 4 of 11

&
crosscountrujh-



Northbound Sunday 21 September 2025

BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS BUS

Penzance Dep| .. . . . .. .. .. (1130 ..
St Erth oo e e e e | 11238
Hayle . . .. .. .. .. ..o [11.42
Camborne RV [ [ I S I I 11.51
Redruth . . . .. .. .. R 74 B
Truro e e e 12209 L
St Austell . . . . .. .. .. [12.25] ..
Par e e e 12232) L
Lostwithiel . . . . .. .. .. [12.38] ..
Bodmin Parkway e | 12.44) L
Liskeard . . . .. .. .. .. [12.56] .. .. .. .. .. . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Plymouth e 1300 L 1827 e e e e e e 82T e e e | 1527
Totnes . .. [13.26] .. . . .. [13.83] .. . . . . .. .. .. .. [14.83] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |15.53
Paignton Dep
Torquay .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Newton Abbot e 1339 ] ]| 14.06) L
Teignmouth .. ..

Dawlish
Exeter St Davids . .. |14.00| .. . . ..o |1427| .. . . . .. . . . .. [18.27] .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. [1e.27] ..
Tiverton Parkway I . O I I I e S O I [ T e K- 2 O [ [ L [ (e O (11 ]
Taunton . .. |14.26] .. . . .. |14.53] .. . . . . .. .. .. .. |15.53] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |16.53
Weston-super-Mare
Cardiff Central .. .. .. [14.45] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. [15.45] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. [16.45] ..
Newport (South Wales) e I I X | e e e e e o I £ e e IS [ IS [ O [ [0 1 Y (R [ [
Bristol Temple Meads Arr . .. |14.58| .. . . .. |15.24| .. .. .. .. .. . . . .. |16.24| .. . . .. .. .. .. .. L. |17.24( .. o
Dep|....[....[15.00[....[....[. ... ... 1831 ... | ... |- |16.00| ... ... o163 e e (17231 ... [18.00
Bristol Parkway . .. |15.09| .. . . .. |15.40| .. .. .. .. |16.09| .. . . .. |16.40| .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. |17.40( .. [18.09
Gloucester Arr | oo I8 e e e e e 18 e e e e e e 1T
Dep| .. . .. |15.49( .. .. |16.49] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |17.49] ..
Cheltenham Spa ....|....[15.40(15.59( .. .. 16.39(16.59| . . .. 7M. 1759 L
Worcestershire Parkway oo |1614) ] R N o AT e e e e (1814
University . . .. |16.39] .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1739 .. . . . . . . .. .. |18.39

15.06 ... [....|....|....|-oi]eii oo 1606 .. ..

16.11 18.11 18.40

Bournemouth Dep| .. . . . . .. |12.40| .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. |14.40
Brockenhurst
Southampton Central .. .. .. .. .. .. |13.15
Southampton Airport
Winchester B T e e I I 2 . O I I I e I I L 1. I [ I Y I I I I I I -7 1]
Basingstoke . . . . .. |14.45] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. |15.15] .. . . . . .. .. .. .. |16.15| .. ..
Guildford B T e e e I 4 e e I e I I (-] I
Reading Arr . .. . . .. |14.55|15.06| .. .. . 15.55( .. . 16.55(17.06 o
R R I I AR I B E- 5 ] I 15.44| .. PR I 7% £ [ I IR R I I I e 17.15( . 17.44( .
Oxford . . . . . .. |15.41] .. . [16.10( . . . .. .. |16.41] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |17 . |18.10
Banbury e e e I I L e e I 22 e I e T e I 2 I e e e [ e R 1 (R [ £ 22 ] [,
Leamington Spa . . . . . PP s 7% r 4 .. [16.48[ .. . . . . PV % 4 . . . .. .. .. .. .. |18.17| .. |18.46| ..
Coventry e I e e I < e e I I X 1 e e T I I8 1 [ e e [ U k- % 111 (O [ - 2.1 ) [
Birmingham International . . . . . .. [16.41| .. .. (1710 L . . . . oo (1741 L . . . .. .. .. .. .. |18.41 .. |19.08| ..
Birmingham New Street |Arr | ....|....|16.18/16.45|....|....|16.51|16.49(....(17.20(....[....(17.18(17.45|....|....|17.51|17.49|....|....|....|[....[....[18.45/. .. [....[18.51|18.49|19.18/19.18

15.15

Birmingham New Street |Dep [16.22| ....|16.30|16.49|16.52| .. .. |17.01|17.03| ... .| ....[17.22....[17.30{17.49|17.52| ....|18.01|18.03|....|....|....[18.22|....[18.49(18.52( ....[19.01({19.03|....
Wolverhampton . .. [16.49( .. . oo (179 L . . . .. (1749 .. . .. (1819 .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. [19.19] ..

Stafford e 1703 1733 e e 1803 1833 e e e e e e - |19.33) L
Stoke-on-Trent .. R A | .. ..o (1749 .. .. .. .. ..o [18.21] .. .. .. [18.49| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. [19.49
Macclesfield . Lo 1737 . . .. |18.06| .. . . . .. 1837 .. . .. |19.05| .. . . . . . . . .. |20.06
Crewe P P
Stockport e TS 189 e e e 188 1919 e e e e e e -2 ]2019) L
Manchester Piccadilly Arr . .. (18.00 .. . .. [18.29( .. . . . .. [18.59( .. . .. [19.29( .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. |20.29

Coleshill Parkway 16.36( ........[....[17.06(....[....|]....|]....|....|17.36)....|....|.... 1806 ... .. (....[....[....[....]....]1836]....]|....]|19.06|....
Nuneaton 16.51( .. . 1721 L 17.51 18.21( .. . . . . .. 1851 .. P I I .
Hinckley R T T T 2] N 1828 .. ... .o [19.28)
Narborough . . . .. (17.36[ .. . . . . . . . 18.36( .. . . . . . .. .. .. |19.36
South Wigston B I 2% T e T e e o e I K- 2 I O S e I e [ e e X |
Leicester 1714 .. . .. |17.50| .. . . . .. |18.42) .. . .. 1851 .. . . . . Lo 19.42) L. .. [19.51
Melton Mowbray 1730 ..o e 1830 e e 1928 L
Oakham 17.42( .. o . . . . . . .. |18.42 .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |19.40| ..
Stamford 1756 . ... || 1886 e e [19.54) L
Peterborouah 18.19( .. .. . . . . . . .. 1919 .. . . . . . . . . .. |20.19
March 18.35( .. . . . . . . . .. |19.35] .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |20.35
Ely 18.53| .. . . . . . . . .. |19.53] .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |20.53] .. ..
Cambridge 19.08(19.25| . ... [....|.... .. ||| ... ]20.08(20.25) . .. | ..o e e oo [21.08(21.25( . ...
Stansted Airport Arr |....[20.15].... ....|21.15] . .o ]2245) ...

Wilnecote TR o S O e S e e P I e S e O ISt Ut (U O ISPt (U £ X1 7 ) [
Tamworth o o .. |17.06| .. o o o o o o o .. |18.06| .. .. .. |18.19] .. .. .. .. .. |19.08| .. .. .. .. ..
Burton-on-Trent o T8 1726 e 188 e e e e[ 19220 L1925
Derby Arr | oo 1729 1736 1829 1837 e 193 L[ 19.36)
Dep| .. o .. 1733 .. o .. |17.45] .. o o o .. 1833 .. .. .. |18.45| .. .. .. .. .. 1937 .. .. .. |19.45
Nottingham Arr | oo ITEE) e e e e e 18 e e e e e | 1957

Chesterfield e S e O e O k- 201 L I e T e e I K X 1 O e e [ e [T [ (N {1 1] (R
Sheffield . . . . . . ..o |18.21] .. . . . . .. .. .. oo |19.21) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |20.23
Doncaster
Wakefield Westgate . . . . . . .. |18.47 . ..
Leeds P I I I I I I 19.07| . .120.07) . ... .121.03] ..
York . . . . . . .. |19.34 . . . . . .. .. .. 2031 ..
Darlington oo e e 20003 e e e oo [212000 L
Durham . . . . . . .. |20.20| .. . . . . . . . 2147 L . .
Newcastle Central covi e e e e |2032|12045) | e e e[| 2200|2130 21.45|21.45] .. ..
Morpeth . . . . . . . .. |21.20] .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. |22.20] ..

Alnmouth R I I I IS I I IR 7.1 1) R I [N IR I I I I IR X X1 T ) R I
Berwick-upon-Tweed . . . . . . . .. |22.85( .. . . . . . . . .. |23.55( .. [23.35

Dunbar
Edinburgh Waverley Arr . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. |00.45(01.05

19.47( .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. |20.49

Haymarket
Motherwell
Glasgow Central Arr
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Markinch
Ladybank
Cupar
Leuchars
Dundee

Page 5 of 11

&
crosscountrujh-



Northbound Sunday 21 September 2025

BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS

Penzance Dep| .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .. [18.37] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |21.28
Hayle . |21.40
Camborne e e - [21.49
Redruth . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15.59( .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |21.56
Truro e e e e e 82 e e e e [22,09
St Austell . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. [16.29] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |22.27
Par e e e e e e e e e |22234
Lostwithiel . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |22.40
Bodmin Parkway PRV IR I PN I PN PSR RN PSSOt IR U PSRN PSRN RO - X [ IR RN [ R P N I I 7 X )
Liskeard . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. [16.56] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |22.59
Plymouth e 1827 T2 (1827 e - 23.23
Totnes . . . . . .. [16.83] .. . . . . . .. [17.83] .. .. .. .. [18.53
Paignton Dep|....| oo o] oo e e e e o |18220) L
Torquay . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. [18.26] .. .. .. .. ..
Newton Abbot R [ [ U O SO 411 I 18.06(18.36( ....|....|....|19.06|....
Teignmouth . . .. ..

Dawlish
Exeter St Davids . . . . . .72 . . . . . .. |18.27|18.57| .. . ..o|19.27| ..
Tiverton Parkway e e e 1T e e e e |- [18.40(19.10 L || ... |19.40] ..
Taunton . . . . . .. |17.53] .. . . . . . .. |18.53|19.23| .. .. .. |19.53

Weston-super-Mare
Cardiff Central .. .. (1745 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. [18.45 .. .. .. .. .. [19.45] .. .. .. .. .. |20.45| ..
Newport (South Wales) e 1T e e 1889 198 ] ] | 20.59) L
Bristol Temple Meads Arr . . .. . . .. |18.24| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |19.24|19.57| .. . .. |20.28| .. .. .. .. ..
Dep|....[. ... oo oo o 1831 ... (1900 ... .| ... oo oo [19.31(20.00( .| L. (2032 L Lo 22210 L.
Bristol Parkway . . .. .. . .. |18.40| .. |19.09| .. .. .. .. .. |19.40|20.09| .. . 20.41| .. .. .. (2219
Gloucester Arr | oo 184 e e ] e 19.43) L e 2047 e 214
Dep| .. .. |18.49( .. . . . . . .. |19.49 .. .. |20.49| .. .. .. .. .. |21.49] .. ..
Cheltenham Spa ceee| e 1859 L] 1911 L0 | 19.40) L 19.59| . .120.11120.40{20.59| . ... | ....|21.11]|....|....|21.59|22.50| .. ..
Worcestershire Parkway oo 194 e ] 20.14) . o214 e [22.14)

University . .. |19.39] .. . . .. .. .. .. ]20.39] .. .. . . .. |21.39] .. . . . .. |22.39

Bournemouth Dep| .. . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |16.40| .. . . . . . .. |18.40
Brockenhurst (R I I Y I I I I I I I I I R 1 A [ [ T N T I T
Southampton Central 1715 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. [19.15
Southampton Airport
Winchester oo oo |1635) e e e e e 1735 o o] .| 1835 L L. |19.35) L.
Basingstoke . . . .. 1745 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |18.15] .. . . .. |19.15) .. .. 12015 .. ..
Guildford B T e e e T e e I I I I K- 7 4 I [ [ T I I I 1 . 4
Reading Arr . . . .. |17.55] .. .. .. 18.55(19.06( .. . .. |19.55| .. .. |20.55/21.06
R R I I AR £ £ 18.44| . S I K 2 £ IR N [ IR 1 % £ [ I X P |
Oxford .. .. .. .. .. |18.41) .. |19.10 . .. . Lo |19.41) .. .. .. |20.41) .. .. |21.38] ..
Banbury oo oo |18.59) L 119.28) L o o e e |19.59) o] .. |20.59) L L. |21.57) L
Leamington Spa . . . . .. (1947 .. [19.45 .. . . . .. (2047 .. . . o217 L .. |22.14) ..
Coventry oo oo |19.30) L1957 o o] -1 ]2030) L e e |21.30) L. L. |22.26) ...
Birmingham International . . . . .. (19.41 .. [20.07| .. . . . .. (2041 .. . . oo (2141 L .. |22.36] .. .. ..
Birmingham New Street |Arr | ....|....|19.45|....|....|19.51|19.49|20.17(20.18( ....(20.45(....[....[20.51]|20.49|21.18|21.45| ....|21.51|21.49| . ... |22.45(22.45(23.38( .. ..

Birmingham New Street |Dep |19.22| ....[19.49|19.52| ....|20.01/20.03| ....|....[20.22(20.49(20.52 ....(21.01|21.03| ....|21.52| ....|22.01|22.03| . ...
Wolverhampton . . . . .. (2019 .. . . . . . oo (2119 L . . ..o |2219) ..

Stafford oo e e e 2033 e e e e 2133 ] |22233)
Stoke-on-Trent .. .. .. .. .. |20.49| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |21.49) .. .. .. .. |22.49
Macclesfield .. .. .. .. .. [21.08| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |22.08| .. .. .. .. |23.05
Crewe A I P I
Stockport oo e e 2020 e e e e e 2229 e ] .| 23.20)
Manchester Piccadilly Arr . . . . .o (21.29( .. . . . . . .. 2229 .. . . .. |23.28

Coleshill Parkway 19.36(....(....[2006(....(....]....]....]....]|20.36|....|21.06|....|....[....|....[22.06]....
Nuneaton 19.51( .. .. ]20.21) .. 20.51 21.21 .. -|22.21) ..
Hinckley PR O IR 1 2] . .121.28] . .|22.28| . ...
Narborough . . .. (2036 .. . . . . . . 21.36| .. . . .. |22.36
South Wigston o208 e e e e 208 e |22
Leicester 20.12| .. .. ]20.51 .. . . . .. |21.42) .. |21.50| .. . . .. |22.48
Melton Mowbray 2028| . ... .o e e e 2128 P
Oakham 20.40| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |21.40| ..
Stamford 2055) . ... 2154 L
Peterborouah 2119 .. . . . . . . .. |2247
March 21.35( .. . . . . . . .. |22.33
Ely 2153 .. . . . . . . ..o |2251] ..
Cambridge 2208|22.25)....|.... ... |- |23.08) .. ..
Stansted Airport Arr |....[23.15].... P -

Wilnecote
Tamworth o .. |20.06| .. o .. |20.19] .. o .. |21.06| .. o .o |21.19] .. .. .. .. |22.19

Burton-on-Trent e 2047 e e 20T 2930 e e
Derby Arr | ... |....]2029) ....|....[....]2037| ....|....|....]21.29] ....|....|....|2140| ....|....|....|....|2237|....
Dep| .. .. |20.34 .. o .. |20.45| .. o .. |21.34] .. o .. |21.45) .. .. .. .. |22.45
Nottingham Arr [....[....|2054].... P P I .(21.54( . ... P P P

Chesterfield oo e e 2208 e e e e oo ]2205) o) o] ... |23.05) L
Sheffield . . . . . 2121 L. . . . . . .o |22.21) .. .. .. ..o |23.21
Doncaster N
Wakefield Westgate . . . . . .o |21.47( L.
Leeds e e e e e |22202] L
York .
Darlington

Durham

Newcastle Central
Morpeth

Alnmouth
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Dunbar

Edinburgh Waverley Arr

22.49| ..
.123.03] .

.100.12] .. ..

Haymarket
Motherwell
Glasgow Central Arr
Inverkeithing
Kirkcaldy
Markinch
Ladybank
Cupar
Leuchars
Dundee

Page 6 of 11

&
crosscountrujh-



Southbound Sunday 21 September 2025

BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS
Dundee
Leuchars
Cupar
Ladybank
Markinch
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Glasgow Central Dep
Motherwell
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr

Dunbar

Berwick-upon-Tweed
Alnmouth

Morpeth S [P Y SRS IR I IS I
Newcastle Central .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. . . . . . .. |08.34| .. .. .. .. .. |09.35| ..
Durham I S o [ U (1171 U U U (U N 11X - ) [
Darlington . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. |09.06| .. .. .. .. .. [10.06] ..
York B e T e e e I e e e e e I Y I I I O IS [ 1) S IR N I I I [ -]
Leeds . . . . . . . . . . ..o (081 .. .. .. .. |09.00| .. .. |10.00| .. .. .. .. .. |11.00] ..
Wakefield Westgate oo e e e e e e e o |0824) 0912 L 1012 L e 1112)
Doncaster . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. 109.32 .. .. 1032 .. .. .. .. .. |11.32] ..
Sheffield oo e e e e e e e - |0856) oo oo ... |09.58) .| ... |1056) ... .| ... | ... ... . |11.56] ...
Chesterfield . . . . . . . . . . .. |09.08| .. .. .. .. |10.10| .. .. |11.08] .. .. .. .. .. |12.08

Nottingham Dep| .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .. |09.55| .. .. .. .. .. I I S (] B .. .. .. .. |12.16] ..
Derby Arr | .o e e e e e o). |09.26) ... ... |10.16] ... . |10.28] ... .| ... 1127 ... |11.36) ... | L] L. |1227) ... |12.36) .. ..
Dep| .. . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. 10931 .. ..o 1021 .. |10.31] .. o131 .. 1140 .. .. ..o [12.31 .. [12.40
Burton-on-Trent . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. ]09.41) .. .. 1032 .. . . FRP I I B O I IR I .. .. .. Lo [12.51 L.
Tamworth B I 1044 . ... (1053 . ... [....|[....[....(1203|....[....[....[12.49|....[13.03....
Wilnecote . . .. .. ..

Stansted Airport Dep| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |09.55
Cambridge . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |10.45
Ely

March
Peterborough
Stamford
Oakham
Melton Mowbray ..
Leicester 12.20| .
South Wigston . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |12.26
Narborough e e e e e e e 1030 27 e ] 12231
Hinckley . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. |10.38] .. .. .. .. |11.36] .. .. .. .. .. |12.40| ..
Nuneaton o e e e e e e e e e e e (1046 | (1145 [12.46)
Coleshill Parkway .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..o |11.02] .. .. .. ..o 12.01] .. .. .. .. .. [13.02

10.20( ... o[ (11T

Manchester Piccadilly Dep|....| ... o oo ....]08.26] .. o927 oo o] o ]10.26) L e (1124 L
Stockport o o o o o o .. .. |08.36| .. .. .. 10937 .. .. .. .. |10.36] .. .. .. .. .. |11.34
Crewe .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |09.05 . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Macclesfield oo e e e e e e e e e ]0950) L 1049 e 1147 L
Stoke-on-Trent e e e e e e e e e e 1009 1106 [ (12,05
Stafford o o o o o o .. .. 109.25| .. .. .. |10.26]| .. .. .. .. |11.24) . .. .. .. ..o |12.23]) ..
Wolverhampton o e e e e o 0940) L1040 L e (139 e 1239
Birmingham New Street |Arr | .. . . . . . . .. |09.56| .. .. |10.19/10.56( .. (11.02|11.15/11.18|11.56( .. [12.04|12.14|12.21| .. (12.56| .. |13.05|13.15(13.21

Birmingham New Street |Dep| .. .. ]09.03| .. . . .. 109.30/10.03| .. [10.12)10.30|11.03| .. |11.12| .. |11.30/12.03| .. |12.12| .. [12.30{12.30(13.03| .. [13.12 .. [13.30(13.33

Birmingham International e 093 103 A3 (1243 ] e ]12.4001343) e e

Coventry . .. |09.26| .. . . . .. |10.26]| .. 11.26( . 12.26( .. . . .. |12.52|13.26| .. o
Leamington Spa oo ...|0938) ||| o | 10.38) L 11.38( .. 12.38( ... [....[....[....[13.08{13.38] .... 14.00| .
Banbury . .. |09.55| .. . . . .. |10.55| .. . 11.55( . . . .. |12.55) .. . . .. |13.34|13.55| .. . . . |14.30
Oxford o106 e e 1116 1216 e 1316 | .. |13.54(14.16( . .|| ... [14.54( .. ..
Reading Arr . .. |10.41) .. . . . .o |11.39] .. . .. |12.40| .. . . .. 1339 .. . . .. 1447|1441 .. . . .. 1847
Dep|....|09.55(10.46(10.55| ....|....|....[....|....|11.55) ... .|....|12.46(1255( ... .|[....|[....[.... (13565 ....[....[....[....[14.46(14.55( .. ..
Guildford o ..o |11.28] .. . . . . . . . .. |13.29] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |15.29] .. ..
Basingstoke ....|1035)....|1135)....|....|....|....|....|1235)....|....|....|1335)....|....|....|....|1435) ... | ....|....|....|....|1535|....
Winchester .. 1145 .. 1245 .. . . . .. 1345 .. . .. |14.45] .. . . .. |15.15] .. . . . .. |16.15
Southampton Airport .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Southampton Central oo 1250 e e e e e e e e 1450 e e e e e e e L |16.50] L
Brockenhurst . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Bournemouth Arr | 1827 e e e e e e 1827 e e e e e e e e 1727

University e S e O e I o e L I 25 K- I o I I £ J O e [ [ N AR -2 7 4 [ [ [ (U [ < 2 7 4 .
Worcestershire Parkway . . . . . . . . . .. |10.40| .. . .. |11.40] .. .. .. .. .. .. |12.58] .. .. .. .. .. |13.58
Cheltenham Spa . . . . . . .. |10.10| .. .. |11.00|11.10| .. .. |12.00| .. |12.10| .. .. 1252 .. |13.45| .. .. .. 1352 .. [14.45( ..
Gloucester Arr | oo e e e e e e e e 1108 12209 e e 1325 |- 1426
Dep| .. . . . . . . . . ..o |1110] L . .. |12.410] .. .. .. .. .. ..o |13.27] .. .. .. .. .. 1427
Bristol Parkway oo e e e e 1040 L 12239 L 1325 e e |1422) L
Bristol Temple Meads Arr . . . . . . .. [10.49( .. . .. (1150 .. . . .. |(12.48| .. .. (1335 .. .. .. .. . |14.32) L.
.|08.44|109.50|10.55| ....|....|....|M57|....|....|....|....|1251|....|....|1345| ... |....|... ... |....(1445) . ... |....|[....
Newport (South Wales) 10.51| .. . . . . . . . oo (1182 L. . ..o (1282 .. . . . . .. |14.09] .. .. .. .. .. |15.09] ..
Cardiff Central 104 . ... | ... e 1205 1307 e 1422 1522 L
Weston-super-Mare . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Taunton oo o]0 |09.15110.21|111.26) ... | L. L. 1228 e 1323 14T e e 18T L
Tiverton Parkway . . . . .. 109.27|10.33|11.38 12.40( .. 13.35( .. .. 1429 .. .. .. .. .. |15.30| ..
Exeter St Davids oo e oo . .| 09.42(10.52(11.53 . 12.56 . 1351 . ... ... [1450(....[....[....[....[....[1550]....
Dawlish . . ..
Teignmouth
Newton Abbot . . . . .. ]10.02|11.13|12.13| .. . .. |13.16] .. . . .. |14.10| .. .. |15.09| .. .. .. .. .. |16.09
Torquay
Paignton Arr . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Totnes oo o] |1014|11.250112.25) .| L. |13.28) L e |1422) L1821 e |- (162
Plymouth . . . .. 109.14|10.40|11.51|13.00| .. . .. |13.54| .. . . .. |14.48| .. .. |15.47| .. .. .. .. .. |16.47
Liskeard covi e e |0937) L. [13.23)
Bodmin Parkway . . . .. (09.49( .. .. [13.35
Lostwithiel oo oL |09.55)
Par .. .. .. .. [10.02 .. ..
St Austell covi e e e |10.09) L] 13.50( .
Truro .. .. .. .. [10.26[ .. .. [14.07 .
Redruth oo e e 1037 L. |1418)
Camborne .. .. .. .. [10.43
Hayle PPN IR IR IR I [V 2% I RPN R I PN
St Erth . . . .. |10.56| .. .. 1434 ..
Penzance Arr | oo (1105 L [14.43) L

Page 7 of 11

&
crosscountrujh-



Southbound Sunday 21 September 2025

BUS BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS
Dundee
Leuchars
Cupar
Ladybank
Markinch
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Glasgow Central Dep
Motherwell
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr | .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. . .
Dep|....[....(.... (... f oo 0720 oo [0820) L

Dunbar . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . . . .. .. ..
Berwick-upon-Tweed e e e e e e e e oo oo oo -2 |0850(09.00 L f L] ] .| 09.50]10.00] . . . .
Alnmouth . . . . . . . . . . . . .. |09.55| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. [10.85] ..
Morpeth 1 e e [ e IS I N S N [ 26 1-) [ (OO (OO (PSP O U U IS 11 Iy I I
Newcastle Central . . . .. |10.40| .. . . . . . .. |11.10|11.40( .. . . . . . .. [1210] .. .. [12.40| ..
Durham I S O I LR X 1 O S e o P o P K XX 1 R U O U [ N (R (U (U P kX7 [
Darlington . . . B R L B b . . . .. .. .. .. oo [1211) L . . . . . .. .. .. .. [13.0] .. .. .. ..
York I T R e e e o O I e T I b O e [ [ (< 11 | R N % 1. [
Leeds . . . 1241 L . . . . . . . B I R b B .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. I I % & f B ..

Wakefield Westgate e e T 0 e e e I B 2 J O e I I [ [ [ [ U x| [ (Y [ [
Doncaster .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |14.57

Sheffield T T e I 1 O e e T O e T I 2 O I I e e [ e [ [ [ U X1-] R [ 4|

Chesterfield . . . .. |13.08] .. . . . . . . . .. |14.08 .. 15.08 ..

Nottingham Dep| .. . . . . .. |13.16] .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 1416 .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. Lo [1542f .. o
Derby Arr | oo 1827 1837 e e e ] oo |14.26) ..., |14.36(14.48) .| .| cee o et ... |15.26] ... . |15.33]|15.50) .. ..
Dep| .. . . .. |13.31) .. |13.40| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1431 .. |14.40|14.53| .. . . .. .. .. .. |18.31| .. |15.37(15.53
Burton-on-Trent . . . .o |13.41) .. 1351 .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 1451 .. . . . .. .. .. .. |15.41| .. |[15.48( ..
Tamworth S e e e I X & O I e I 2 X e e O e o e T (X1 11} (e
Wilnecote .. .. .. 16.04

Stansted Airport Dep| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. [10.55] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. [11.85] ..
Cambridge 10.59( .. . . . . .. .. |11.45|11.59| .. .. .. . . . . . .. |12.45|12.59| ..
Ely MA5 ... | e e [1245) | R Y I I I I I I 2 £
March 1321232 e e e [13.32 L
Peterborough M54 1284 e e e [13.54) L
Stamford 12,07 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. (1307 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. [14.07
Oakham 1221 .. oo e e 182 e e e e - 142
Melton Mowbray 12.32( .. . . . . .. 13.32( . . . . . .. 1432 ..
Leicester 1250( ... ... .o [13.20] 13.50 . . 14.20( . ... ....[....[....[1450]....
South Wigston .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. . .. [14.26] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .
Narborough P T e e I B 2 e e e e e T I O e e I S e P I O -7 1)
Hinckley . . . . .. |13.38] .. . . . . . . .. .. |14.40| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |15.38] ..
Nuneaton 1309 ... ... ... | |1346) ... ... .|.... (1409 . ... |... ... ... (1446) .. .. (1509 .. [15.46( .. ..
Coleshill Parkway 13.25| .. . . .. (1402 .. . .. [14.25( .. . . . .. |15.02 .. . . .. |15.25] .. .. .. .. .. |16.02

15.20( .

Manchester Piccadilly Dep|....|....[1225|....|....[....|.. 13.03|....|.. 13.25( . R Y I I [ IR U X X ) O [ [ N U 1] [ [ I T 15.03
Stockport o P I V% ] o o P I ] .. 1333 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |1443] .. .. .. .. |1433] .. .. .. .. .. 1513
Crewe . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Macclesfield oo |1246) oo |13.26) ... .. |1346) oo e e |1426) (1446 | ... [15.26
Stoke-on-Trent oo |13.04) .| 1344 1404 e e e |1444) (1504 |- [15.44
Stafford o 1321 L. o o .. |14.00| .. .o |1421) L .. .. .. .. .. .. |15.00| .. .. .. .. |158.21] .. .. .. .. .. |16.00
Wolverhampton e I 7 1 I o I K- O I - e e [ U I 175 L) O [ O IS 71| [ [ [ I e [ 1)
Birmingham New Street |Arr [13.40| .. |13.56| .. |14.04|14.15/14.21(14.33| .. (14.39(14.56| .. . .. |15.06|15.15|15.22|15.25|15.33| .. |15.39| .. .. |15.56| .. |16.04/16.15/16.21(16.25(16.33

Birmingham New Street |Dep| .. [13.42|14.03| .. [14.12| .. |14.30(14.40| .. .. |15.03| .. . .. |15.12| .. |15.30|15.33|15.40| .. . . .. |16.03| .. |16.12 .. |16.30(16.30(16.40
Birmingham International e 183 ] 1513 .. .. 1613 ... .| ....[....|....[|16.41] .. ..
Coventry .. .. |14.26] .. 15.26 .. .. .. .. .. .. |16.26] .. 16.54
Leamington Spa o). |1438] .. 15.40( . 16.00( ....[....[....|....]....]16.38].... 17.10( .
Banbury . .. |14.55 .. . . . . . .. |15.57 . . .. .. .. |16.30] .. .. .. .. .. |16.55| .. .. .. . |17.34
Oxford e I K 2 4 I O I e e e o I 2% I 4 I o O S O I 2 e [ [ [ 1% 1) [y [ (T [ -7 )
Reading Arr o .. |15.42| .. o o .. . . .. |16.40| .. . .. .. .. B & Y A 4 .. .. .. ..o |17.42] .. .. .. .. |18.17
Dep|....|....[....[1855)....|....|....[....|....|....|16.46(16.55) . ... |....[....[....f.ccofoecifeeef| oo .- [17.65). ...
Guildford .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. R .7 4 I .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Basingstoke oo 1635 e 173 e e e ] 1835] L
Winchester . . .. 1745 .. . . . . . .. |18.15] .. . . . . . . . . . . .. |19.15
Southampton Airport .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Southampton Central oo e e e e e e e . |1850) L
Brockenhurst . . . . . . . . . .. |19.10] ..
Bournemouth Arr | oo e e e e e e e 19227

University e T e O S I I 7 4 O L e [ e I I £ 7 7 4 e O [ e [ e [ [ O (% 7 4
Worcestershire Parkway . . . . . .. [14.58( .. . . . . . . . .. |15.58| .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. |16.58| .. ..
Cheltenham Spa .. 1429 .. .. |14.52| .. |15.15/15.26| .. . . . . .. |15.52| .. |16.15| .. |16.29| .. . .. .. .. .. |16.52| .. [17.15 .. [17.26
Gloucester Arr | oo e 1823 e e e e e 1825 e e e e 1725
Dep| .. . . . . .. |15.27 .. . . . . . .. .. ..o |16.27] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. oo|17.27) L. ..
Bristol Parkway ....|14.58|....|....|1525)....|....|18585)....|....| ... ... |- |1625) ... ... ... |16.88) e (1725 | ... [17.55
Bristol Temple Meads Arr .. [15.07( .. .. [15.35 .. .. |16.04 .. . . . . .. [16.35] .. . ..o [17.07| L. . .. .. .. .. |17.35] .. .. .. |18.06
Dep|....[....[....|....[1545) . ... |....[1643| ....|.... ... o] eeeu]| (1645 .| oo 1TAB
Newport (South Wales) . . . . . .. [16.09( .. . . . . . . . ..o (1710 .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. |18.09| ..
Cardiff Central e T e O S I -2 O L e I o T I I 5 J e e e e [ (e T [ N L 27 .
Weston-super-Mare . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. ..
Taunton B e e e I 2 4 e e I XK I e e e e 15 4 T e o e o I O I K- 2 I 4
Tiverton Parkway . . . .. [16.29( .. .. [17.04 17.30( .. . . . . . .. .. .. .. |18.30| ..
Exeter St Davids oo e |1650) L] L 17.20( . 17.52( . 18.49( . ...
Dawlish . . . . . . .. |17.32 .
Teignmouth PRV I ISR IR PR [N (N B % 7 4 I IR IV IV PN I P [ R (P P Pt AU I AP PR P P
Newton Abbot o o o .. 1710 .. .. |17.44] .. . . . . o181 L .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |19.09

Torquay R Y [T I [ I I X7

Paignton Arr . . . . . . .. [18.00 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. ..
Totnes e e e I A5 O e [ e e I O e I K- B J e e e e [ I [T e R I R A
Plymouth o . . .. |17.48] .. . . . . . . . .. |19.05] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |19.47
Liskeard T Y I A I I I N I I IS Iy I R I £ 1 ]
Bodmin Parkway . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. |19.40
Lostwithiel
Par . .
St Austell 19.59 .
Truro .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. . 20.16| ..
Redruth e e e e e e e e e e e (2027
Camborne .

Hayle
St Erth . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. |20.41) ..
Penzance Arr | oo e e e e e e e |- |20.50

Page 8 of 11

&
crosscountrujh-



Southbound Sunday 21 September 2025

BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS | BUS
Dundee
Leuchars
Cupar
Ladybank
Markinch
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Glasgow Central Dep
Motherwell
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley Arr | .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .
Dep|....[....[09.20f....(....(....[....[.... .. f oo 1020 o 1120 L

Dunbar . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Berwick-upon-Tweed ofeooof1080(1100f L e e e e e (11801200 L e ] - | 12,50(13.00] . . ..
Alnmouth .. .. .. [11.85] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. [12.85] .. . . . . .. .. .. .. [13.85] ..
Morpeth o238 e e 183 e e e e (1435
Newcastle Central . . .. |13.10] .. .. [13.40( .. . .. . .. . .. [14.10{14.41] .. . . . .. .. .. .. |15.10]|15.40| ..
Durham O o I I - X J e e [ N - X ]
Darlington .. .. .. .. .. ..o [1411] L .. .. .. .. .. . . .. (1542 .. . . . .. .. .. .. ..o [1e1] L.
York P T e e o I X e e e e T e L X o e e e e I e B
Leeds . . . . . R I E- 5 b B . . . . . .. .. ..o |16 L. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. I I A% & I B
Wakefield Westgate P T e e e Ik 2 I e L2 e e e e I I I I T b ] I
Doncaster . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Sheffield B T e e e Ik T o e e e e O - o e e e T e I %1 I
Chesterfield . . . . . .. |16.08] .. . . . . . .. .. .. |17.08] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |18.08

Nottingham Dep| .. . . . . . . .. |16.16] .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. |17.16] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |18.16] ..
Derby Ar | ... |....]....]....].--.]....|16.26] ....|1636] ....|....|....| ... |- o] |17.26) ... 1739 ... | ..o e o] ... |18.26] ... . |18.36) .. ..
Dep| .. . . . . .. |16.31] .. [16.40( .. . . . .. .. o 1731 L. (1742 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |18.28| .. [18.40
Burton-on-Trent . . . . . . .. .. |16.51) .. .. .. .. . . .. 1741 .. |17.53] .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. (1851 L.
Tamworth e e e |16.49) L1703 e e e e e e 1805 e e oo [18.46) ... [19.03( .. ..
Wilnecote .. .. . .. ..

Stansted Airport Dep [12.55| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. [13.85] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. [14.55] ..
Cambridge 13.45(13.59( .. .. . . .. .. .. .. |14.45|14.59| .. . . . . . . .. |15.45|15.59| ..
Ely R I % £ R IR [ T I I e PR I -7 £ R N I P I I I I I [ £
March 1432 e e e e e 1832 e e e e e e e - |1632)
Peterborough o |1454) o e e e e e | 1854 e e e |- 1654 L
Stamford .. [15.07| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. [16.07| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |17.07
Oakham PR I K T I O e S I I U U I [ I O e e [ I [T [ I e kv |
Melton Mowbray .. (1832 .. .. 16.32( .. . . . Lo |17.32) ..
Leicester o 1850 e ] 16.20( . 16.50| . 17.20( . ... ....[....[17.50( .. ..
South Wigston .. .. .. .. .. .. .. [16.26] .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. |17.26] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Narborough S e e e I 1 I O e e O [ T I I 5 & I O [ e o [ (e O k- 2 1] (.
Hinckley . . . . . . .. |16.40| .. . . . . .. .. .. .. |17.40| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |18.38| ..
Nuneaton ... |1609) ..o |16.46) L 1709 L e 1746 (1809 .. [18.46) ..
Coleshill Parkway .. [16.25( .. . . . .o [17.02f L . .. [17.25( .. . . . .. [18.02 .. . .. |18.25] .. .. .. .. .. |19.02

18.20( . .

Manchester Piccadilly Dep|....[....|....|....|1825) . ... |....|....|....[16.03|....|. 16.25( . ... ... 1T03 1725 e 18.03
Stockport o o o .. |15.33] .. .. .. .. |16.43] .. .. |16.33| .. .. .. .. .. I I A% <] B .. |17.33] .. .. .. .. .. .. |18.13
Crewe . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Macclesfield oo |- |1546) ... |- |16.26) ... |....|1646] .. .. | ... ... ||| 1726 .. |1746) |- [18.26
Stoke-on-Trent oo oo |16.04) oo oo |16.44) L 1704 e e | 1744 (1804 e[| [18.44
Stafford o o o .. |16.21) .. .. .. .. |17.00| .. 1721 L .. .. .. .. .. |18.00| .. ..o |18.21] .. .. .. .. .. .. |19.00
Wolverhampton oo e o |1639) o e 1T 1739 e e 188 1839 e [1915
Birmingham New Street |Arr .. |16.39] .. .. |16.56| .. |17.06|17.15|17.23|17.33| .. |17.39|17.56| .. . .. |18.04|18.15|18.23|18.32| .. |18.40|18.56| .. . .. |19.03/19.15(19.21(19.33

Birmingham New Street |Dep| .. . . .. |17.03| .. |17.12| .. |17.30|17.40| .. .. |18.03| .. . .. |18.12| .. |18.30|18.40| .. .. |19.03| .. . .. 1912 .. [19.30
Birmingham International e AT ] 18.13 .. .. P PRV U R ISR I 19.13( .. .. P I I ISR
Coventry . . . .. |17.26] .. 18.26( . 19.26( ..
Leamington Spa AP O (I (e b 2% -] R 18.38( .. 19.38 ...
Banbury . . . .. |17.55 .. . . . . . 18.55( . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |19.55| ..
Oxford P I I I E- 25 [ I U P I AN k25 [ Ay IR [ I IR I P I I 1 I [ R
Reading Arr . . . .. (18.41 .. . . . . . .. [19.39( .. . . . . . . . .. |20.40| .. ..
Dep|....[....|....[....|18.46(18.55| . ... [....[....|. ... eeeu] o955 ... oo -.[20.46(20.55( . . ..
Guildford o . . ..o [19.29( .. . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |21.29) .. ..
Basingstoke e e e e 1935 e e 2035 e e e ]21.35) L
Winchester . . . . .. 2015 .. . . . . . .. |21.45) .. . . . . . . . .. |22.15
Southampton Airport .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Southampton Central oo e 12050 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o | 22,45) L
Brockenhurst . . . . . . ..

Bournemouth Arr | o] 2127

University e I e S e e I 74 [ e [ e o e L e I £ 2 7 A e e e e e [ e [ (I 5 7 4
Worcestershire Parkway . . . . . . . .. [17.58[ .. . . . . . . . .. |18.58| .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |19.58
Cheltenham Spa . . . . . .. |17.52] .. |18.15|18.29| .. . . . . .. |18.52| .. |19.15/19.26| .. .. .. .. .. .. |19.54| .. [20.15( ..
Gloucester Arr oo e e e e 1823 e e e e e 1924 e e e e |- |20.24)
Dep| .. . . . . . . ..o |18.27 .. . . . .. .. .. .. ..o |19.27 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |20.27
Bristol Parkway oo e e e |1825) .| 1889 L e e e |19.25) L 1956 e (2024 L L
Bristol Temple Meads Arr . . . . . .. [18.35[ .. .. [19.08[ .. . . . . .. [19.35 .. .. |20.05 .. .. .. .. .. .. |20.34| ..
Dep|....[ ..o oo (1845 oo e [1945) | .12045) ... ... ...
Newport (South Wales) . . . . . . . .. [19.10( .. . . . . . . . .. |20.09( .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |21.09) ..
Cardiff Central e I e e S e e ks 2 e I N I [ [ [ [ {1 7] () [ (R [ Y [ (Y [ [ . .7
Weston-super-Mare . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. |21.03] .. ..
Taunton B T e e A I K T I 4 O e I S N AU O AU I 10 J5 I 4 I I N ISR I O P I R A )
Tiverton Parkway . . . . . .. [19.30( .. . 120.30| .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. |21.36
Exeter St Davids oo e e e | 1949 . 12049 . ... .121.51
Dawlish .
Teignmouth
Newton Abbot o o o . . .. |20.09| .. . . . . . .. .. .. |21.09] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .o |2211
Torquay
Paignton Arr . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Totnes R I I A I I 1 B 1 A I Y I I I I I I P 1 I [ [ IR I [ P I I 17k ] I
Plymouth . . . . . .. |20.47| .. . . . . . .. .. ..o |21.47) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |22.50
Liskeard
Bodmin Parkway
Lostwithiel
Par
St Austell
Truro
Redruth
Camborne
Hayle
St Erth
Penzance Arr

Page 9 of 11

&
crosscountrujh-



Southbound Sunday 21 September 2025

BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS
Dundee . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..o [12.22 ..
Leuchars e e e e e e e e e |12235)
Cupar 12.42| ..
Ladybank 12.49| .. ..
Markinch . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1287 ..
Kirkcaldy e O o [ e o [ [ ISP I X1 7 4
Inverkeithing .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . . . . . .. [13.23
Glasgow Central Dep|....[....]....]....|10.55] .. ..
Motherwell .. .. .. R S ] R .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Haymarket e M e | 1839)
Edinburgh Waverley Arr | .. .. .. .. [11.85] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . . . . . .. [13.43] .. ..
Dep|....[....[....[....[.... (1220 ... . [....[.... ... ... {1820 .. (1420 L

Dunbar . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Berwick-upon-Tweed e f oo |13.5001400) oo e oo oo (1450(1500( L L] ] .. |15.50(16.00] . . . .
Alnmouth .. .. .. .. .. .. [14.85 .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. [15.85] .. . . . . .. .. |16.85] ..
Morpeth e 1 e e e - 1 I S I I [ (Y Lo -] [ [ [P I IS I IS %<1 I I
Newcastle Central . . . . . .. |16.10]|16.40 . .. . .. . .. |[17.10{17.40| .. . . . .. .. [18.10{18.39

Durham I O I X X 1 e P I N N %<1 U U O O S I R £ X1
Darlington .. .. .. .. .. .. R VAL | .. .. .. .. . . ..o (18] . . . .. .. .. [19.09] ..
York oo e e e e e 1742 1834 e 1882 e e e e | 19.42) L
Leeds . . . . . . o181 L . . . . .. .. o191 L .. .. .. .. .. .. |2041) ..
Wakefield Westgate oo e e e e e 1823 e e e e 1923 e e e e - ]20023)
Doncaster . . . . . . .. .. .. .. |18.59] .. .. . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Sheffield oo e e e e oo |1856) L)L |19.26) e e e 1957 e e e o] -2 |20.56) .
Chesterfield . . . . . . .. |19.08] .. . . . . .. .. .. 20.09| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |21.08

Nottingham Dep| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |19.15] .. . . .. .. .. .. .. |20.15] .. .. .. .. .. ..o |21.18] ..
Derby Arr | ... oo e e [19.26] ... [19.36(19.53) L. L] -0 ]2027) ... (2036 ... Lo ] o] o] oo o ]21.26]21.40) ...
Dep| .. . . . . . .. |19.31) .. |19.40|19.55| .. .. . . .. ]20.31| .. |20.40| .. . .. .. .. |21.31|21.44
Burton-on-Trent . . . . . . ..o |19.41) .. |19.51] .. .. .. . . . . .. |20.51) .. . .. .. .. |21.41|21.55| ..
Tamworth e e e e e e -e-120003) e e o] oo -2 |20.49) L1203 Lo e -1 |21.51)22.06) .. ..
Wilnecote .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |20.07 .. .. .. |22.10

Stansted Airport Dep (15.55( .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. |16.55| .. . . . . . .. |17.55] .. .. .. .. .. .. |18.55| .. |[20.27(21.04
Cambridge 16.45(16.59( .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. |17.45|17.59| .. . . . . .. |18.45|18.59| .. .. .. .. .. |19.45/19.59(21.17(21.54
Ely o ATAS e e e e ] e 1845 e e e e e 198 e o2 [20015)
March 1732 e e e e e e e 1832 e e e 1932 e e [20.32 L
Peterborough o 1TS54 e e e e e e | 1854 e | 1954 |- | 20.54]
Stamford .. |18.07| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. |19.07| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 2007 .. .. .. .. .. .. |21.07
Oakham 821 e e e e e e e 192 e e e e 2029 e e [21.2
Melton Mowbray ..o (1832 .. .. .. 19.32( . . . . .. 12032 .. .. .. .. .. B b I 7
Leicester o 1850 e e || 19:20) L 19.50] . . .120.20 ....]....|20.50]| .... .121.50] ..
South Wigston .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. [19.26] .. . .. . .. .. .. |20.26 ..

Narborough [RPIPRN I IR N P [ (PR RPN £ 7 3 I IR AR ARV IV PN P I P b < |
Hinckley . . . . . . . .. [19.40( .. . . . . . . .. |20.40( .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Nuneaton co.|19.09) oo e oo |19.46) oo ]2009) Lo .- |2046) .| |20.09) L2209 L.
Coleshill Parkway .. [19.25( .. . . . . .. |20.02 .. . .. |20.25( .. . . oo (2102 L. .. |21.25] .. .. .. .. .. .. |22.25

Manchester Piccadilly Dep|....|.... 1825} ....[....[....[.... -] ]." - ... ]19.25) ...
Stockport .. .. [18.33] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |19.33
Crewe .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Macclesfield o186 e | (19,46 L
Stoke-on-Trent oo 1904 o |- (2004
Stafford o Lo 19.21) L. . . . . . . . . .. 2021 ..
Wolverhampton e 1939 e e e 2039 e e e e e e e
Birmingham New Street |Arr .. |19.39]|19.56| .. . . .. 120.04|20.15|20.25/20.28| .. |20.39|20.56| .. .. |21.06|21.15|21.21| .. |21.39| .. . .. |22.08|22.28| .. [22.38

Birmingham New Street Dep| .. .. (2003 .. . . .. 2012 .. . . . .. (2103 .. oo (2112 L. . . . .. .. .. 2212
Birmingham International o] ]2043) . P P I (2143 ... P P P I
Coventry .. .. |20.26] .. . (21.26( ..
Leamington Spa o] ]20.38) ... .121.38] .. ..
Banbury . .. |20.55( .. . . . . . . . .. |21.85] ..
Oxford PR N 115 [ AU IR I P T I I I R T 7 [ I
Reading Arr . .o (21.39( .. . . . . . . . . .. |22.39
Dep|....[....[21.47(21.55(.... P [
Guildford .. ..o |22.29( .. ..
Basingstoke oo |22.35] ...
Winchester . . .. |23.15
Southampton Airport .. .. .. ..
Southampton Central o] |23.45) ...
Brockenhurst .

Bournemouth Arr

University
Worcestershire Parkway . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. ..
Cheltenham Spa . . . . . . .. |20.52 .. . . . . . . ..o |21.82f L. . . . .. .. .. |22.52
Gloucester Arr | oo e e e e e e e e e o] oo ]222000 L B I
Dep| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |22.05 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Bristol Parkway B I Y I I ISR . 1) O N O I N I (e [ -2 % I Y N [ T [ [ e - v |
Bristol Temple Meads Arr . . . . . . .. 2135 .. . . . . . . .. |22.40( .. . . . .. .. .. |23.30
Dep|....[....[.cco|ovi]| o] ... |2145) .. .. P [ P I
Newport (South Wales) .
Cardiff Central
Weston-super-Mare . . . . . . . . .
Taunton o e e e e 2247
Tiverton Parkway . . . . . . .. |22.30
Exeter St Davids . |22.46( .
Dawlish .
Teignmouth
Newton Abbot . . . . . . .. |23.06
Torquay
Paignton Arr . . . . . . . . .
Totnes oo e e e e | 23218
Plymouth . . . . . . .. |23.44
Liskeard
Bodmin Parkway
Lostwithiel
Par
St Austell
Truro
Redruth
Camborne
Hayle
St Erth
Penzance Arr

Page 10 of 11

&
crosscountrujh-



Southbound

Dundee
Leuchars

Cupar

Ladybank
Markinch
Kirkcaldy
Inverkeithing
Glasgow Central
Motherwell
Haymarket
Edinburgh Waverley

Dunbar
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Alnmouth

Morpeth

Newcastle Central
Durham

Darlington

York

Leeds

Wakefield Westgate
Doncaster

Sheffield
Chesterfield

Dep

Arr

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

15.20( . ...

16.50

17.00( . ...

17.55

18.35(....]....
19.39( ..
19.52| . ...

19.10

20.10

21.10

22.08

.120.43] . ...
.]21.22) . ...

.121.56] . ...

BUS

BUS

16.20 .. ..

17.50

18.00
18.55

BUS

BUS

17.20( . ...

18.50

19.35( ...

20.10

19.00
19.55

20.35|....

21.10

BUS | BUS

18.20 .. ..
19.50(20.00
.. |20.55

22.10

BUS

BUS

19.20| .. ..

20.50

21.35|....

21.00
21.55

BUS

BUS

20.20| . ...

21.50

2235|....

23.10

19.51

- [20.52

20.56

22.00|....

22.55

23.35|....

00.10

- (21.00

21.19
21.57
22.01

Nottingham
Derby

Burton-on-Trent
Tamworth
Wilnecote

. 122.51

22.31
2241

.122.26] . ...

Stansted Airport
Cambridge

Ely

March
Peterborough
Stamford
Oakham

Melton Mowbray
Leicester

South Wigston
Narborough
Hinckley
Nuneaton
Coleshill Parkway

Dep

22.27
23.17

23.04

23.54

22.26

. 12231

22.40

23.02

.122.20) . ...

.|22.46] . ...

Manchester Piccadilly
Stockport

Crewe

Macclesfield
Stoke-on-Trent
Stafford
Wolverhampton
Birmingham New Street

Dep

Arr

21.18

o]2131) ..
.|21.54] . ...

22.10

22.49

.121.08] ....

.|22.28] . ...

23.09

23.15

. 122.04| .

22.12

23.03

23.34

.. ]22.25) ...
.|22.46] . ...

.123.18] ...

Birmingham New Street
Birmingham International
Coventry

Leamington Spa
Banbury

Oxford

Reading

Guildford
Basingstoke
Winchester
Southampton Airport
Southampton Central
Brockenhurst
Bournemouth

University
Worcestershire Parkway
Cheltenham Spa
Gloucester

Bristol Parkway
Bristol Temple Meads

Newport (South Wales)
Cardiff Central
Weston-super-Mare
Taunton

Tiverton Parkway
Exeter St Davids
Dawlish
Teignmouth
Newton Abbot
Torquay
Paignton

Totnes

Plymouth
Liskeard

Bodmin Parkway
Lostwithiel

Par

St Austell

Truro

Redruth
Camborne

Hayle

St Erth

Penzance

Page 11 of 11

Sunday 21 September 2025

&
crosscountrujh-



